PROCESSES or LICENSED SERVICES throughout the life of this Agreement.

3.2 LICENSEE shall raise a minimum of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) toward the

development of LICENSED PRODUCTS, LICENSED PROCESSES or LICENSED SERVICES

according to the following schedule:

One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) on or before(a)
January 1, 1998.

(b) An additional One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) on or
before June 30, 1998.

(c) An additional Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) on or before January 1, 2000.

3.3 (a) In addition, pertaining to FIELD OF USE ONE, LICENSEE shall adhere to the

following milestone:

As soon as possible, but in all events on or before June 30, 1999 LICENSEE

[...]

Royalties subsequently due on NET SALES for each said year, if any, shall be
creditable against the License Maintenance Fee for said year. License

Maintenance Fees paid in excess of Running Royalties shall not be creditable to

Running Royalties for future years.

License Maintenance Fees of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per year

payable on January 1, 2000 and on January 1, 2001 provided, however, that
Running Royalties subsequently due on NET SALES for each said year, if any,

shall be creditable against the License Maintenance Fee for said year. License
Maintenance Fees paid in excess of Running Royalties shall not be creditable to

[...]

PATENT RIGHTS incurred after the date of this Agreement shall be the responsibility of

LICENSEE. M.I.T. is not financially obliged to maintain and prosecute patents.

6.3 M.I.T. agrees that LICENSEE may take a cumulative life of license credit for

expenditures on the PATENT RIGHTS, such credit not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand Dollars

($35,000) and to be taken according to the following schedule:

LICENSEE may credit their above referenced patent prosecution and
maintenance expenditures incurred in a given calendar year against up to one
half of License Maintenance Fees due the following January 1 under paragraphs